

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6289

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 September 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to NHS staff who have died from Covid-19.

You asked:

- 1. According to your records, how many NHS staff at your trust have died after contracting coronavirus?*
- 2. If possible, could we also know their role within the trust (for example ENT doctor, nurse, etc.)*

Trust response:

1. Zero
2. Not applicable